



Friday 8th March 2019

Dear Parents and Carers

I am delighted to inform you that Warden House has been deemed eligible to join the National School Breakfast Programme. By working with a charity called [Magic Breakfast](#) we are able to provide a free breakfast to **EVERY** child in school – regardless of their family’s financial situation. This is great news as there is genuinely no cost to the school or to parents for this service – it is fully funded.

Breakfast Bagels

In order to deliver this provision, we will be setting up “Breakfast Bagels” across the school for any child that wishes to take part. Starting on Monday 18 March, freshly-warmed bagels will be delivered to each classroom at 8:45 am every day, served by our very own “Magic Breakfast” team. When children come into the class, any child that wishes to may take a bagel and eat it whilst doing their early work.



I would encourage you to visit the [magic breakfast website](#) in order to find out more about this initiative and the very important reasons that we believe this service will be of great benefit to our children.

Should you have any questions or concerns, or you do not want your child to have the option of taking part, please do speak to your child’s class teacher or the school office who will be pleased to help.



We look forward to getting started with this fantastic initiative and would welcome your feedback once it has got going. Many thanks for your support.

Yours faithfully

Rob Hackett
Headteacher





Warden House Primary School
Birdwood Avenue
Deal
Kent CT14 9SF
t: 01304 375040

e: office@warden-house.kent.sch.uk
www.warden-house.kent.sch.uk

Principal: Mr G M Chisnell MA BA Ed (Hons)

National Support School

Allergens and Ingredients:

Bagels – Bagel Nash

- *Ingredients for Magic Plain Bagel: **Wheat** Flour, Water, **Wholemeal** flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast and Malt*
- *Allergens: Wheat flour (gluten), Wholemeal flour (gluten)*
- *Advisory note: Made in a factory which uses milk products, contains wheat gluten and yeast and contain sesame seeds*